4.85.1
Silencers
In acetal resin
4
Threads 1/8” 1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 3/4” 1”
Code 18 14 38 12 34 01
Colours Blue Yellow Black  White
Code BL GI NE NT
Series of acetal resin silencers applying to valve exhausts to
reduce noise level.
The dynamic version is characterised by a flow little higher than
the static one; but, on the other hand, this affects its capacity to
reduce noise level.
* How to order: SPD14BL
Version Symbol Type
Dynamic (self-cleaning) SPD
Static (with felt) SPF
Technical data
Fluid Compressed air
Max pressure 12 bar
Temperature range -20 °C ÷ + 70°C
Parallel threads UNI - ISO 228 / 1 (BSP)
Materials Body: Acetal resin
Noise absorbing material: SPD: Granulated acetal resin
SPF: Pressed felt and aluminium net
SPD 14 BL
Type Threads code Colours code
* For standard items, codes and dimensions see tables at page
4.85.2.
API CAT 2007 ING sez 04.02  13-03-2007  10:04  Pagina 419
4.85.2
Silencers
In acetal resin
Dynamic (self-cleaning)
Blue Black Yellow A B C D
Code Item Code Item Code Item
016001 SPD18BL 016011 SPD18NE 010001 SPD18GI 1/8” 15 6 32,5
016002 SPD14BL 016012 SPD14NE 010002 SPD14GI 1/4” 19,5 8 43
016003 SPD38BL 016013 SPD38NE 010003 SPD38GI 3/8” 24,5 11 58
016004 SPD12BL 016014 SPD12NE 010004 SPD12GI 1/2” 24,5 11 58
016005 SPD34BL 016015 SPD34NE 010005 SPD34GI 3/4” 48 18 115
016006 SPD01BL 016016 SPD01NE 010006 SPD01GI 1” 48 18 115
Blue Black White A B C CH D E F
Code Item Code Item Code Item
017031 SPF18BL 010021 SPF18NE 017021 SPF18NT 1/8” 15,5 6 10 25,5 33 2,5
017032 SPF14BL 010022 SPF14NE 017022 SPF14NT 1/4” 19,5 8 12 32 43 3
017033 SPF38BL 010023 SPF38NE 017023 SPF38NT 3/8” 24,5 11 16 44 58 3
017034 SPF12BL 010024 SPF12NE 017024 SPF12NT 1/2” 24,5 11 16 44 58 3
017035 SPF34BL 010025 SPF34NE 017025 SPF34NT 3/4” 50 18 25 90 118 10
017036 SPF01BL 010026 SPF01NE 017026 SPF01NT 1” 50 18 25 90 118 10Static (with felt)
API CAT 2007 ING sez 04.02  13-03-2007  10:04  Pagina 420